



DECLARATION OF QUEBEC BROODMARE IN FOAL 2014 BREEDING SEASON

For each breeding season, a broodmare in foal must be registered with Standardbred Canada for its offspring to be identified and recognized as Quebec breeding horses and for the Quebec Jockey Club to grant such status, which constitutes an eligibility prerequisite to various breeding programs offered by the QJC.

Conditions :

A mare in foal must spend at least 180 days in Quebec between January 1 and December 31 of the year of mating.

Registration with Standardbred Canada must be completed through the appropriate form no later than October 31 of the year of mating. The registration fees are \$15.00.

An entry is considered "late registration" if completed between November 1 and December 31 of the year of mating. The late registration fees are \$150.00.

An entry is considered "second late registration" if completed between January 1 and December 31 of the year following the year of mating. The second late registration fees are \$500.00.

To avoid registration deadlocks with breeders, QJC offer a "third late registration," to be completed no later than December 31 of the yearling year of offspring. The third late registration fees are \$1,500.00.

The sums collected under this registration should not be construed as "added purses" or amounts used to improve in whatever form or fashion the programs of the Quebec Jockey Club; no refunds will be made. Any check returned by the bank marked as "insufficient funds" will be considered as a non-performed payment with the inherent consequences.

As a matter of courtesy, Standardbred Canada and the Quebec Jockey Club will do everything in their power to inform their customers. Regardless of notice, it remains the responsibility of the breeder to ensure that payments are deposited in Standardbred Canada by the date and time provided for this purpose.

During file processing, the preferred information source is Standardbred Canada, whether for the spelling of the name, identification and address of the owner, etc. Decisions are made based on the information contained in the register of Standardbred Canada, which users must keep updated. Therefore, the Quebec Jockey Club consider the information contained in the Standardbred Canada register to be true and official.





DECLARATION OF QUEBEC BROODMARE IN FOAL 2014 BREEDING SEASON

| Closing date for declaration : | October 31, 2014 Registration fees : | \$15 |
|------------------------------------|--|---------|
| Late declaration : | December 31, 2014 Registration fees : | \$150 |
| 2 nd Late declaration : | December 31, 2015 Registration fees : | \$500 |
| 3 rd Late declaration : | December 31, 2016 Registration fees : | \$1,500 |

IDENTIFICATION OF THE BROODMARE

| Name of broodmare | : | |
|----------------------|--------------------|--|
| Broodmare Sire : | | |
| Tattoo : | | |
| | | are in 2014 : |
| | | ast mating date : |
| | | wner has received from Standardbred Canada a certification of ations concerning the recipient mare : |
| Name of the recipien | t mare : | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| STATUS OF THE B | ROODMARE | |
| The mare is she alwa | ays remained in Qu | ebec since January 1, 2014? |
| Yes 🔲 No [| If not, indicate | e the dates of arrival and departure of the broodmare in Quebec : |
| | Date of arriva | al : Departure date : |
| | Date of arriva | al : Departure date : |
| | Date of arriva | al : Departure date : |

Date of arrival : _____ Departure date : _____

All dates of arrival and departure of the broodmare in Quebec during the breeding year must be reported to Quebec Jockey Club, before and after registration of the mare. Failure to make a statement will be considered a false statement with the inherent consequences.





PLACE OF RESIDENCE OF BROODMARE

Name of the farm where the broodmare or the recipient mare, stayed in Quebec :

Address : _____

City _____ Postal code : _____

Telephone : ______ Fax : _____

Name of the person in charge at the farm :

Any change in place of residence of the broodmare during the breeding year must be made to the Quebec Jockey Club.

OWNER OF THE BROODMARE

Name (in block letters) of the owner of the broodmare :

| Address : | | |
|---------------------|-------|--|
| City | | |
| Province | | |
| Telephone (home) : | | |
| Telephone (cell.) : | Fax : | |
| Email : | | |

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned certify that all information provided herein is true. In the case of a false declaration, I fully understand that I would lay myself open to prosecution. I would relinquish my rights, be held responsible for the fact that the offspring could be considered as not being Québec-bred and to refund all illegally earned purse money by myself or by the buyer of such horse. I commit myself to declare all dates of arrival and departure of the broodmare in Quebec during the breeding year and co-operate with the Standardbred Canada and QJC representative concerning the inspection of the place of residence of the broodmare.

Owner or agent signature

Date

CORRESPONDENCE

The cheques must be payable to : Standardbred Canada The registrations and declarations must be made to :

> Standardbred Canada Attn: QC juments/mares 2150 Meadowvale Boulevard Mississauga, Ontario L5N 6R6

Phone : (905) 858-3060 / Fax : (905) 858-3111